February 2, 1993

George Stillman

Councilmember

City of Lompoc

City Hall, 100 Civic Center Plaza

Lompoc, CA 93438‑8001

Re:
Your Request For Confirmation

of Telephone Advice

Our File No. I‑93‑17

Dear Mr. Stillman:

You have requested confirmation of telephone advice provided to you concerning the conflict of interest disclosure provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").1/  Your letter states only a general inquiry.  Therefore, we consider it a request for informal assistance.2/

Your letter, dated December 21, 1992, correctly summarizes my telephone advice that as a stockbroker for Dean Witter Reynolds, Inc., you are required to report only your pro rata share of commission income received by the brokerage firm and not the total amount received by the firm.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322‑5662.

Sincerely,

Alice Hughes

Political Reform Consultant

Technical Assistance Division

AH:ssa

_____________________________

1/
Government Code Sections 81000-91015.  All statutory references are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated.  Commission regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulations Section 18000, et seq.  All references to regulations are to Title 2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations.

2/
Informal assistance does not provide the requestor with the immunity provided by an opinion or formal written advice.  (Government Code Section 83114; 2 Cal. Code of Regs. Section 18329(c)(3).)

